©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
April, 2007 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MPS6601/D
NPN − MPS6601; PNP −
MPS6651, MPS6652
MPS6652 is a Preferred Device
Amplifier Transistors

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 2
3
1
2
BENT LEAD
TAPE & REEL
AMMO PACK
STRAIGHT LEAD
BULK PACK
3
TO−92
CASE 29
STYLE 1
MARKING DIAGRAM
NPN − MPS6601; PNP − MPS6651, MPS6652
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector−Emitter Breakdown Voltage
(IC = 1.0 mAdc, IB = 0) MPS6601/6651
MPS6652
V(BR)CEO
25
40
−
−
Vdc
Collector−Base Breakdown Voltage
(IC = 100 �Adc, IE = 0) MPS6601/6651
MPS6652
V(BR)CBO
25
40
−
−
Vdc
Emitter−Base Breakdown Voltage
(IE = 10 �Adc, IC = 0)
V(BR)EBO 4.0 − Vdc
Collector Cutoff Current
(VCE = 25 Vdc, IB = 0) MPS6601/6651
(VCE = 30 Vdc, IB = 0) MPS6652
ICES
−
−
0.1

Storage Time ts − 250 ns
Fall Time tf − 50 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MPS6601RLRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
MPS6651G TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / BulkMPS6652 TO−92 (TO−226)
MPS6652G TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free)
MPS6652RLRAG TO−92 (TO−226)
(Pb−Free) 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NPN − MPS6601; PNP − MPS6651, MPS6652
3
Figure 1. Thermal Response
t, TIME (SECONDS)